

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.585 OF 2019**

Khandu Kamlu Mate ... Appellant  
Vs  
Kisan Gangaram Mate and Ors. ... Respondents  
...  
None for the Appellant.  
Ms. Manisha B. Prajapati I/by Mr. S.V.Sadavarte for  
Respondent Nos.2 to 4, 7A to 7C.

**CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.**

**DATE : SEPTEMBER 17, 2019**

**P.C. :**

None for the appellant. Ms. Prajapati appears for the respondents. Appellant to serve copy of the appeal memo and the civil application on the advocate for the respondents.

List the appeal as per the CMIS date.

2 It is clarified that this Court has not stayed the execution of the impugned decree.

**(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)**