

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 585 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1229 OF 2019**

Khandu Kamalu Mate ..Appellant
Vs.
Kisan Gangaram Mate & Ors. ..Respondents

Ms. Vrushali Maindad i/b. Mr. Prashant M. Patil, for the Appellant.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav i/b. Mr. S. V. Sadavarte, for the Respondent Nos.2 to 4, 7(A) to 7(C).

**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.
DATE : 02nd MARCH 2021**

PC.

. Heard.

2. Mr. Mohit Jadhav waives service on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4, 7(A) to 7(C) / Caveator.

3. The learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to serve a copy of the appeal memo alongwith annexures to the learned counsel for the respondents.

4. In the meantime, the appellant to take steps for service of the remaining respondents.

5. Issue notice to the respondent Nos.1, 5 and 6 returnable on 26/3/2021.

6. Private notice is allowed in addition to the regular mode.
Hamdust allowed.

7. Appellant to file affidavit of service by next date.

C.V. BHADANG, J.